KECORD & RETURN TC

3
CT LIEN SOLUTIONS N O I IAL CO F)Y
.0, BOX 29071 l , F F ( :

Glendale CA 91209-9071

A AV VAR
233

I
74869.4L-Cook County Rec
This document was prepared by,

Scott & Kraus, LLC

150 S. Wacker, Suite 2900
Chicago, lllinois 60606
Attn: Drew J. Scott, Esq.

L

Doc#: 1016504115 Fee:
Eugene "QGene" Moors HHSPelsesézssibq{%

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 06/14/2010 01:47 PM Pg: 10of10

Permanent Tax Index Number;

04-02-300-006-0000
04-02-300-021-0000
04-02-300-037-0000
04-02-300-041-C000
04-02-300-042-5000
04-02-301-021-000%
04-02-301-026-0000
04-02-301-028-0000
04-02-400-001-0000
04-02-301-009-0000
04-02-301-025-0000
04-02-301-007-0000
04-02-301-014-0000

Property Address;

834, 846, 916 AND 1002 DUNDEE ROAD
NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062 |
()

FOURTH MODIFICATION
TO
AMENDED AND RESTATED CONSTRUCTION MORTGAGE, S3ZC'RITY AGREEMENT,
ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES AND FIXTURE FILING
AND
AMENDED AND RESTATED ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEA3ES

THIS FOURTH MODIFICATION TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CUNSTRUCTION
MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES ANZ FIXTURE
FILING AND AMENDED AND RESTATED ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES (this
“Modification”) is entered into as of April 1, 2010 between GREEN ACRES COUNTRY CLUB, an
Hlinois not-for-profit corporation, having a place of business at 916 Dundee Road, Northbrook,
llinois 60062 ("Mortgagor” or “Assignor”), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking
association ("Mortgagee" or “Assignee”), having a place of business at 10 South Dearborn Street,

Chicago, lilinois 60603, S %
P_Zi
T
M
SC

INT &

it

{00144954 DOCH1/2506/041/3/15/2010 01:56 PM} Page 1 of 10




1016504115 Page: 2 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECITALS
"A. "Mortgagee has made loans to Mortgagor evidenced by the following:

(i) a Construction Loan Agreement dated as of September 21, 2005, as
amended by a First Amendment to Construction Loan Agreement dated as of November 15,
2006, a Second Amendment to Construction Loan Agreement dated as of October 18, 2007,
a Third Amendment to Construction Loan Documents dated as of May 16, 2008, a Fourth
Amendment to Construction Loan Agreement dated as of February 25, 2009, a Fifth
Amendment to Construction Loan Agreement dated as of February 28, 2010, and Sixth
Amendment to Construction Loan Agreement dated as of April 1, 2010 (as so amended, the
“Existing Loan Agreement”);

(i) an Amended and Restated Construction Note dated as of June 30, 2007
from Mortgagar to Mortgagee in the original principal amount of $3,000,000, which amended
and restateu zn Amended and Restated Construction Note dated as of January 31, 2007
from Mortgagor to *Aortgagee in the original principal amount of $7 000,000, which amended
and restated an Amerded and Restated Construction Note dated as of November 15, 2006
from Mortgagor to Mortgagee in the original principal amount of $11,500,000 (together with
amendments, restatemicr.s, extensions and replacements, the “Construction Note”), which
will be paid in full as of the uate hereof;

(i)  an Amended and fiestated Revolving Note dated as of September 21, 2005
from Mortgagor payable to the oruzi of Mortgagee in the original principal amount of
$1,000,000 (together with amendments| restatements, extensions and replacements, the
“Revolving Note™);

(v)  anAmended and Restated Ternivote dated as of September 21, 2005 from
Mortgagor payable to the order of Mortgagee in tie criginal principal amount of $2,000,000
(the “First Term Note"),

(v) a Conversion Note dated as of June 15, 2U%¢ from Mortgagor payable to the
order of Mortgagee in the original principal amount of $3,508,0%0./the “Conversion Note 1");

(vi)y  aConversion Note dated as of January 31, 2007 frarn'Mortgagor payable to
the order of Mortgagee in the original principal amount of $4,500,000 (t/1e ‘Conversion Note
2,

(viiy  aConversion Note dated as of June 30, 2007 from Mortgagor pavable to the
order of Mortgagee in the original principal amount of $4,000,000 (the “Conversicn Note 3");

(vii) a Second Term Note dated as of October 18, 2007 from Mortgagor payable
to the order of Mortgagee in the original principal amount of $1,090,000, with a stated
maturity date of October 18, 2014 (the “Second Term Note"};

(ix) a Third Term Note dated as of May 16, 2008 from Mortgagor payable to the
order of Mortgagee in the original principal amount of $1,500,000 (the “Third Term Note");

{the Construction Note, the Revolving Note, the First Term Note, the Conversion Note 1, the
Conversion Note 2, the Conversion Note 3, the Second Term Note, Third Term Note, together with
amendments, restatements, extensions and replacements, being collectively referred to as the
“‘Notes™).

(00144954 DOCV1/2506/041/3/15/2010 01:56 PM) Page 2 of 10




1016504115 Page: 3 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

B. Mortgagor's obligations under the Existing Loan Agreement and the Notes are
secured by, among other things: :

(i a first lien on real estate located in Cook County, lllinois, located at 843, 846
and 916 Dundee Road, Northbrook, lllinois 60062, and legally described on Exhibit A,
attached (the “Real Estate"}), evidenced by an Amended and Restated Construction
Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Rents and Leases and Fixture Filing dated as
of September 21, 2005 signed by Mortgagor in favor of Mortgagee recorded in the Office of
the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, llinois, on September 29, 2005 as Document No.
0527233163, as amended by a (A) First Modification to Amended and Restated
Construction Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Rents and Leases and Fixture
Filing.and Amended and Restated Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as of November
15,2086, between Mortgagor and Mortgagee, recorded in the Office of Recorder of Deeds
of Cock County, lilinois on March 16, 2007 as Document No. 0707506116; (B) Second
Modification ‘o Amended and Restated Construction Mortgage, Security Agreement,
Assignment ¢i Rents and Leases and Fixture Filing and Amended and Restated Assignment
of Rents and Leasss dated as of October 18, 2007 signed by Mortgagor and Mortgagee,
and recorded in thie Cifice of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, llfinois, on October 24,
2007 as Document N $729735374; and (C) Third Modification to Amended and Restated
Construction Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Rents and Leases and Fixture
Filing and Amended and Re staiad Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as of October 18,
2008 signed by Mortgagor ana Mortgagee, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of
Deeds of Cook County, lllinois, 011 October 21, 2008 as Document No. 0829504036 (as so
amended, the “Existing Mortgage”}; and

(if) a first priority collateral assizinment of rents and leases on the Real Estate,
evidenced by an Amended and Restated Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as of
September 21, 2005 signed by Assignor in fave; of Assignee, recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lilinois, ori 5eptember 29, 2005 as Document No.
0527233164, as amended by a (A) First Mcaimcation to Amended and Restated
Construction Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Rents and Leases and Fixture
Filing and Amended and Restated Assignment of Rents aiic L2ases dated as of November
15, 2008, between Assignor and Assignee, recorded in the Ofiic# of Recorder of Deeds of
Cook County, lllincis on March 16, 2007 as Document No. J7(17506116; (B) Second
Modification to Amended and Restated Construction Mortgaga Security Agreement,
Assignment of Rents and Leases and Fixture Filing and Amended and [tesiated Assignment
of Rents and Leases dated as of October 18, 2007 signed by Assignor ard “asignee, and
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, illinois, an-October 24,
2007 as Document No. 0729735374, and (C) Third Modification to Amended an< Restated
Construction Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Rents and Leases and Fixture
Filing and Amended and Restated Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as of October 18,
2008 signed by Assignor and Assignee, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds
of Cook County, Illinois, on October 21, 2008 as Document No. 0829504036 (as so
amended, the “Existing Assignment of Rents”)

{the Existing Loan Agreement, the Notes, the Existing Mortgage and the Existing Assignment of
Rents, together with the Other Documents being referred to as the “Existing Loan Documents™).

C. Pursuant to a Sixth Amendment to Construction Loan Agreement of even date
herewith between Mortgagor and Mortgagee, Mortgagee is making a new loan to Mortgagor in the
original principal amount of $1,494,745.84 (the “Fourth Term Loan”), evidenced by a Fourth Term
Note dated as of the date hereof, from Mortgagor payable to the order of Mortgagee in the original

{00144954.DOCA1/2506/041/3/15/2010 01:56 PM} Page 3 of 10




1016504115 Page: 4 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

principal amount of $1,494,745.84 with a stated maturity date of September 21, 2015 (the “Fourth
Term Note”), the entire proceeds of which shall be applied to the outstanding principal balance of
the Construction Loan. :

D. Mortgagee and Mortgagor want to amend the Existing Mortgage and the Existing
Assignment of Rents to extend the lien and security interest created and evidenced by them to the
Fourth Term Loan and the Fourth Term Note.

THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Mortgagor and Mortgagee agree as follows:

1. IDENTIFICATION OF MORTGAGOR
Mortgagriis organized and in good standing under the laws of the State of lllinois.
2. MOT/ZICATION TO AND AMENDMENT OF EXISTING MORTGAGE

The Recitals to the cxisting Mortgage are amended by inserting the following at the end of
them:

‘E. Pursuant to a Sixth Amendment to Construction Loan Agreement dated as of
April 1, 2010 between Mongagor and Mortgagee (the “Sixth Amendment to
Construction Loan Agreement’;, iortgagee made a new loan to Mortgagor in the
original principal amount of $1,494,745.84 (the “Fourth Term Loan™), evidenced by a
Fourth Term Note dated as of April 1, 2610, from Mortgagor payable to the order of
Mortgagee in the original principal amount of $1,494,745.84 with a stated maturity
date of September 21, 2015 (the “Fourth Teiri Loan Maturity Date” )(together with
amendments, restatements, extensions and rep'acements, the “Fourth Term Note”),
the entire proceeds of which have been applied tu ¢ outstanding principal batance
of the Construction Loan. The term “Term Loar-Agreement” includes the Sixth
Amendment to Construction Loan Agreement. The terri “Notes” includes the Fourth
Term Note. The term “Maturity Date” means the latest to'rcour of the Term Loan
Maturity Date, the June 2006 Conversion Maturity Date; the Meiigage Note Maturity
Date, the Revolving Loan Maturity Date, the Second Term Note Maturity Date, the
Third Term Loan Maturity Date and the Fourth Term Loan Maturity Date, except as
each may be accelerated pursuant to the terms hereof or of the Notzs, the Loan
Agreement or of any other document or instrument now or hereatici given to
evidence or secure the Obligations under the Loan Agreement. The term “Morioage”
includes the this Modification and the (A} First Modification to Amended and
Restated Construction Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Rents and
Leases and Fixture Filing and Amended and Restated Assignment of Rents and
Leases dated as of November 15, 2008, between Assignor and Assignee, recorded
in the Office of Recorder of Deeds of Cock County, Illinois on March 16, 2007 as
Document No. 0707506116; (B) Second Modification to Amended and Restated
Construction Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Rents and Leases and
Fixture Filing and Amended and Restated Assignment of Rents and L eases dated as
of October 18, 2007 signed by Assignor and Assignee, and recorded in the Office of
the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lllinois, on October 24, 2007 as Document
No. 0729735374; and (C) Third Modification to Amended and Restated Construction
Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Rents and Leases and Fixture Filing
and Amended and Restated Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as of October
18, 2008 signed by Assignor and Assignee, and recorded in the Office of the

{00144954 DOC/V1/2506/041/3/15/2010 01:56 PM} Page 4 of 10




1016504115 Page: 5 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Hlinois, on October 21, 2008 as Document No.
10829504036."

3. MODIFICATION AND AMENDMENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

The Recitals to the Existing Assignment of Rents are amended by inserting the following at
the end of them:

“E. Pursuant to a Sixth Amendment to Construction Loan Agreement dated as of
April 1, 2010 between Assighor and Assignee (the "Sixth Amendment to
Construction Loan Agreement’), Assignee made a new loan to Assignor in the
origina! principal amount of $1,494,745.84 (the “Fourth Term Loan”), evidenced by a
Fourth-ferm Note dated as of April 1, 2010, from Assignor payable to the order of
Assigriee-in the original principal amount of $1,494,745.84 with a stated maturity
date of Sepiember 21, 2015 (the “Fourth Term Loan Maturity Date” )(together with
amendmenis restatements, extensions and replacements, the “Fourth Term Note”),
the entire procezds of which have been applied to the outstanding principal balance
of the Constructior. Loan. The term “Term Loan Agreement” includes the Sixth
Amendment to Constriiciion LLoan Agreement. The term “Notes” includes the Fourth
Term Note. The term “Mawrity Date” means the latest to occur of the Term Loan
Maturity Date, the June 2005 Conversion Maturity Date; the Mortgage Note Maturity
Date, the Revolving Loan Maturiiy Date, the Second Term Note Maturity Date, the
Third Term Loan Maturity Date arid th2 Fourth Term Loan Maturity Date, except as
gach may be accelerated pursuan® ‘o the terms hereof or of the Notes, the Loan
Agreement or of any other document orinstrument now or hereafter given to
evidence or secure the Obligations underthz!.0an Agreement. The term “Mortgage”
includes this Modification and the (A) First vzdification to Amended and Restated
Construction Mortgage, Security Agreement, Agsignment of Rents and Leases and
Fixture Filing and Amended and Restated Assignircrit of Rents and Leases dated as
of November 15, 2008, between Assignor and Assignee,.recorded in the Office of
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lllinois on March 16, 2007 as Document No.
0707506116; (B) Second Modification to Amended anu ~astated Construction
Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Rents and Leases and Fixture Filing
and Amended and Restated Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as of October
18, 2007 signed by Assignor and Assignee, and recorded in thz Office of the
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lliinois, on October 24, 2007 as Document No.
0729735374; and (C) Third Modification to Amended and Restated Cunstruction
Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Rents and Leases and Fixturz Filing
and Amended and Restated Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as of Octe'ser
18, 2008 signed by Assignor and Assignee, and recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lllinois, on October 21, 2008 as Document No.
0829504036. The term “Assignment of Rents” includes this Modification and the (A)
First Modification to Amended and Restated Construction Mortgage, Security
Agreement, Assignment of Rents and Leases and Fixture Filing and Amended and
Restated Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as of November 15, 2008,
between Assignor and Assignee, recorded in the Office of Recorder of Deeds of
Cook County, illinois on March 16, 2007 as Document No. 0707506116; (B) Second
Modification to Amended and Restated Construction Mortgage, Security Agreement,
Assignment of Rents and Leases and Fixture Filing and Amended and Restated
Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as of October 18, 2007 signed by Assignor
and Assignee, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County,
llinois, on October 24, 2007 as Document No. 0729735374; and (C) Third

{00144954 DOCHV1/2506/041/3/15/2010 01:56 PM} Page 5 of 10




1016504115 Page: 6 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Modification to Amended and Restated Construction Mortgage, Security Agreement,
Assignment of Rents and Leases and Fixture Filing and Amended and Restated

"Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as of October 18, 2008 signed by Assignor
and Assignee, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County,
lflinois, on October 21, 2008 as Document No. 0829504036,

4. CONTINUING EFFECT

Except as modified by this Modification, the terms of the Existing Mortgage and the Existing
Assignment of Rents are incorporated by reference in this Modification and the terms of this
Modification are incorporated in the Existing Mortgage and the Existing Assignment of Rents. As so
amended, the Existing Mortgage and the Existing Assignment of Rents remain in full force and
effect. Moitgagor, by execution of this Modification, reaffirms, assumes and binds itself to the

obligations, duties, rights, covenants, terms and conditions that are contained in the Mortgage and
the Assignment &i [Kants.

[Signatures appear on following page.]

(00144954 DOCA1/2606/041/3/15/2010 01:56 PM} Page 6 of 10




1016504115 Page: 7 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this FOURTH MODIFICATION
TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CONSTRUCTION MORTGAGE,. SECURITY AGREEMENT,
ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES AND FIXTURE FILING AND AMENDED AND
RESTATED ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES as of the day and year first written above.

{00144954 DOC/v1/2506/041/3/15/2010 01:56 PM}

MORTGAGOR:

GREEN A
an lllinoig

ES COUNTRY CLUB,
-for-profit §opboration

By: m
Néme: ___(a rowd o
Title: Tﬁ- e uee
MORTGAGEE:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

a national banking_association
By: - a

Name: Ve %€
Title: =

Page 7 of 10




1016504115 Page: 8 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
1SS
counTy oF(laslc )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DOES
HEREBY CERTIFY that Llw%m . as TSGR of GREEN ACRES
COUNTRY CLUB, an lllinois not-for-profit corporation, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such authorized
officer, he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and as the

free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth and pursuant
to such coipuration’s authority.

GIVEN uricei my hand and Notarial Seal on April &( 2010.

OFFICIAL SEAL .
ANITA M. HORKMAN t &JUJTU . k O‘ﬁl ,
Notary Pubfiz - State of linoie T, h{\ CMA
My Commission Expires Mar 26, 2013 Notary Public

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
1SS
COUNTY OF £29 k)

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for-szid County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that _(-re, Tee;e~ | personally known to me, to be the Vice President of
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking asscuiation, whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument, appeared before me this day in person and ackrowtedged that as such Senior
Vice President he signed and delivered the said instrument as his‘rée and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntary act of said entity, for the uses and purposes therzin set forth and pursuant to
such bank’s authority.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this April 2, 2010.

TOFFIGIAL SEAL" @’ q/
Notary Publc, Sa ot of - >
1]
got?xt:; o Notary Public
WWSMBV 24, 2011

{00144954 DOCH1/2506/041£3/15/2010 01:56 PM} Page 8 of 10




1016504115 Page: 9 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description of the Real Estate

PARCEL A:

LOT 1 IN THE GREEN ACRES COUNTRY CLUB SUBDIVISION PLAT RECORDED AS
DOCUMENT 0627012080 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Address: 834, 846 and 916 Dundee Road
Northbrook, Hlinois

PIN NUMBERS: 04-02-300-006 04-02-301-009
04-02-300-021 04-02-301-014
04-02-300-037 04-02-301-021
014-02-300-041 04-02-301-025
G4-02-300-042 04-02-401-026
04-(.2-301-007 04-02-301-028

04-02-400-001

PARCEL B:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIGIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID
SECTION; THENCE 1249.9 FEET (RECORDELY £AST COINCIDENT WITH THE SOUTH LINE
OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION, THENCE NORTH 33 FEET PERPENDICULAR TO
THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE ( THE 33 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF THE
SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION WAS TAKEN FOR OINDEE ROAD BY THE STATE OF
ILLINOIS) TO THE POINT OF SAID BEGINNING; THENCeE NORTH 00 DEGREES, 01 MINUTES,
40 SECONDS WEST 317.12 FEET TO A MONUMENT, AN \ROr PIPE; THENCE 99.89 FEET
NORTH 89 DEGREES, 54 MINUTES 08 SECONDS EAST TO AWONUMENT, AN IRON PIPE;
THENCE 69.99 FEET SOUTH 00 DEGREES, 03 MINUTES, 17/-SECONDS EAST TO THE
INTERSECTION WITH A NON-TANGENTIAL CURVE CONVEX TO THE NORTHEAST WITH A
RADIUS OF 50.4¢ FEET, AN ARC OF 78.54 FEET AND A CHORD GF 70.86 FEET WITH A
BEARING OF SOUTH 44 DEGREES, 43 MINUTES, 11 SECONDS EAST TC A MONUMENT, AN
IRONPIPE; THENCE 50.07 FEET SOUTH 00 DEGREES, 04 MINUTES, 33 SECCNZS EASTTOA
MONUMENT, AN IRON PIPE; THENCE 146.88 FEET SOUTH 00 DEGREES, 04'#1iNUTES, 42
SECONDS EAST TO THE INTERSECTION OF A LINE PARALLEL WITH AND 33 FEZTNORTH
OF THE SOUTH LINEOF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION; THENCE WEST 149.93 FEET
PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNINGS OF THIS TRACT OF LAND.

PARCEL C:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID
SECTION; THENCE 1099.9 FEET (RECORDED) EAST COINCIDENT WITH THE SOUTH LINE
OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION; THENCE NORTH 33 FEET PERPENDICULAR TO
THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE (THE 33 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF THE

{00144954 DOCA1/2506/041/3/15/2010 01:56 PM} Page 9 of 10




1016304115 Page: 10 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION WAS TAKEN FOR DUNDEE ROAD BY THE STATE OF
ILLINOIS) TO THE POINT OF SAID BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES, 02 MINUTES,
36 SECONDS WEST 317.00 FEET (RECORDED)TO A MONUMENT, AN IRON PIPE; THENCE
150.01 FEET NORTH 88 DEGREES. 57 MINUTES, 08 SECONDS EAST TOA MONUMENT AN
IRON PIPE; THENCE 317.12 FEET SOUTH 00 DEGREES, 01 MINUTES, 40 SECONDS EAST TO
THE INTERSECTION OF A LINE PARALLEL WITHAND 33 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE
OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION; THENCE WEST 149.92 FEET PARALLEL WITH THE
SOUTH LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION TO THE POINT OF BEGINNINGS
OF THIS TRACT OF LAND.

P.N: 04-02-301-007-0000
04-02-310-014-0000

Address: 15382 Dundee Road
Noriorook, lllinois

{00144954 DOCN1/2506/041/3/15/2010 01:56 PM} Page 10 of 10




